District, Namchi passed the impugned order on one of the 

issues raised by the Respondent no.3 in his complaint dated 

07.04.2011.  By the impugned order the Petitioner was 

directed to release payment of compensation of damages 

immediately to the tune of Rs.10,83,050/- (Rupees ten lakhs 

eighty three thousand and fifty) only to the concerned 

Department for payment. It was further ordered that if 

payment is not made within the period of three months from 

the date of the impugned order the Petitioner is liable to pay 

interest on the total amount of compensation as per the rate